

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

File Complete

File Number: 16-0420

File ID: 16-0420 Type: Report of Bids Status: Adopted

Version: 2 Reference: In Control: Common Council

File Created: 04/26/2016

File Name: Riverside Parking Structure Addition Final Action: 05/12/2016

Title: Report of Bids & Resolution awarding contract for the Riverside Parking

Structure Addition to CD Smith Construction Services in the amount of

\$5,532,000.00.

Routing: Common Council

Agenda Date: 05/12/2016

Sponsors: Effective Date:

Attachments: Resolution, Engineer Letter Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
2	Common Council	05/12/2016	ADOPTED				Pass
	Notes: 2016-05-	-008					

Text of Legislative File 16-0420

Resolution accepting bid of CD SMITH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES in the amount of \$5,532,000.00 for the RIVERSIDE PARKING STRUCTURE ADDITION project.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the bid of **CD SMITH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES on** the 10th day of May, 2016 for the performance of the following public work, to-wit:

RIVERSIDE PARKING STRUCTURE ADDITION

being the lowest responsible bid based upon the project specifications as finally accepted by the Common Council, be and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT RESOLVED that a contract in the amount of \$5,532,000.00, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

TID#11 Increment Funding (2016 CIP#222)	\$4,459,000.00		
2004 State Trust Fund	\$779,450.78		
2005-B Promissory Note (Parking)	\$36,796.11		
2006-B Promissory Note (Parking)	\$469.64		
2009-A Promissory Note (Parking)	\$1,530.37		
2011-C General Purpose (Parking)	\$842.72		
2012-A Corporate Purpose (Parking)	\$3,481.50		
Parking Utility Cash	\$250,428.88		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$553,000.00, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

Parking Utility Cash \$553,000.00

as and for a Contingency Fund for such public work with the Board of Public Works authorized to make the necessary changes in said contract that the circumstances may warrant and to pay for such changes from such Contingency Fund, all in accordance with the terms in the City of La Crosse Contract Volume.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works is authorized to direct purchase any material and/or equipment it deems to be in the best interest of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract is made, executed and delivered in the name of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 12, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin